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St.Joseph's College - Autonomous 

Annexure BA Special Amenities 

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College" 

& P  Ac f h di 3 1. 0  R  eceipts avments ccount or tl ie  year en Ang 3.20 4 

Receipts · ·  31.03.2024 31.03.2023 Payments 31.03.2024 31.03.2023 

To Revenue Receipts: By Revenue Expenditure: 

College Fees Administration 

Add Teaching 2,01,31,717 3,38,51,891 Admission 2,41,450 2,22,904 

Bridge Course 5,29,680 4,78,900 Advertisement 1,000 1,14,995 

Comp. Practical 12,650 28,66,400 Association 2,733 50,499 

Computer Literacy 3,65,000 7,29,500 Audit Fee 2,63,700 1,29,800 

Computer Practical 26,25,400 13,77,675 Band 24,500 38,500 

Development Fee 1,00,54,639 1,31,58,902 Bank Charges 176 177 

EDC 1,13,160 1,35,500 Calendar - 48,750 

Electives 1,98,500 3,82,250 Campus Ministry 1,87,425 2,49,543 

Env. Studies 360 52,050 College Calendar 56,726 64,448 

Ethics & Religion 2,89,435 4,98,570 College Day 2,85,414 32,500 

Extension 4,16,150 29,22,610 Computer Maintenance 2,74,904 3,15,403 

Foundation Course 1,09,500 2,19,350 Dept Stationery 46,810 49,277 

Hand Book 1,50,210 
\ 

1,22,440 Donations - 31,900 

ID Card 1,81,050 1,39,510 EPABX Telephone 63,000 63,589 

Insurance 76,625 83,850 Gifts & Presentation 61,392 2,35,982 

Lab, Asst. 1,36,940 2,00,075 HRD Staff 3,21,469 3,19,530 

Lab (Bot, Che & Phy). 4,71,500 8,08,800 Jndep 5,79,336 8,34,221 

Library 22,71,170 34,59,145 JEMPHEC - 40,000 

PTA 18,41,300 28,16,000 Legal Expenses - 37,500 

Research Fee - 7,000 Meeting Expenses 3,51,083 2,50,170 

Soft Skill 3,11,250 5,63,750. NTSWelfare 1,04,946 80,450 

Students Amenities 85,44,000 1,04,33,900 Office Expenses - 53,141 

Syllabus 54,120 63,420 Placement> 27,350¥ 1,07,598 

ERP 9,000 . College Magazine 2,31,997 2,53,575 

Chemistry Lab 10,280 Postage' 15,462¥ 18,171 

Campus Ministry - 1,17,384 Printing & Stationery 2,13,103 3,08,595 

Donation 2,586 1,27,380 Refreshments 7,62,456 5,17,520 

FD - Interest 44,769 78,802 Staff Research & Welfare 15,77,307 10,86,113 

SB-Interest 4,49,727 3,55,841 Stationery 400¥ 3,695 

StartUp Centre 43,170 65,255 Students Council 11,30,171 15,42,953 

ACIC 8,19,665 12,75,419 Telephone 28,277 41,968 

College Day - 6,630 Travelling Expenses 3,22,121 2,54,749 

HRD Staff - 18,230 Addi. Teaching - 48,53,870 

lndep - 46,820 Autonomy Review 67,000 - 

Games - 30,000 

NSS - 88,750 

Refund to students(return) - 10,830 

I 

B Voe - 62,000 

Management Financial Aid - 15,463 

Miscellaneous 79,74,378 53,35,025 

NTs JDCE's - 63,786 

Seminar - 58,000 

Mutual Fund Interest 6,46,982 - 

C/0 5,88,57,144 8,31,54,873 C/0 72.41.708 1. 2 2. 5 2. 0 8 6  



St.Joseph's College - Autonomous 

Annexure BA Special Amenities 

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College" 

Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 31.03.2024 
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Receipts 31.03.2024 31.03.2023 Payments · s .  31.03.2024 31.03.2023 
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17,07,822 

2,10,785 

81,300 

32,22,500 

52,22,407 

9,56,721 

21,51,580 

15,00,000 

85,00,000 

3,15,00,000 

4,46,08,301 

7,82,336 

76,88,117 

7,26,553 

32,783 

23,000 

1,34,348 

7,28,000 

1,65,92,975 

32,500 

87,488 

3,11,633 

6,17,469 

30,583 

19,619 

97,481 

14,67,664 
60,478 

16,08,305 
2,18,847 

12,05,838 
35,362 
35,030 

5,47,67,213 

27,95,278 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 

20,000 
48,12,839 

20,000 

3,14,83,593 

11,30,68,374 

3,30,83,770 

3,00,000 
9,46,350 

34,09,411 
2,99,329 
1,04,250 
6,73,379 

2,36,000 
47,22,369 

12,25,217 
19,09,863 

1,10,00,000 
2,50,00,000 

3,91,35,080 

31,36,133 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 

42,55,000 
25,000 

17,47,005 

92,03,138 

6,46,350 

3,58,702 
5,138 

16,04,197 
76,549 

12,764 

7,500 

11,01,498 
1,18,000 

19,116 

5,30,50,460 

1,06,519 
8,59,000 

1,42,43,214 
74,523 

64,585 
11,34,735 

1,80,650 

10,70,57,397 TOTAL 

Mutual Fund - Society 
Sub Total 

B/F 

Salary & Honorarium 

EPF 
Honorarium 
Staff Salary 

Subscription 
BVoc 

Startup Centre 

Functions 

IQAC 

HOSTEL 
Library 

Management Financial Aid 
NTs JDCE's 
Remuneration 
Seminar 
Property Tax 
Museum 
Museum & Herbarium 
Innovation and incubation 

JES 

University 

University Committee Expense 

Total Payments 
Loans & Advances 

Advance 
Director,ACIC 
Head- Botany 
Head-Chemistry 
Head, Comp. Sci. 

Head-Physics 
Grant In Aid 
Placement 
NTS -Advance Grant in 
Aid 

Sub Total 
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8,34,478 

Acc44048 
Sub Total 

Capital Expenditure 

Equipments 
Library Journal 
Furniture 
Computer Accessories 
Patent 

Sub Total 
By Closing Balance: 

7,35,183 I0B A/c No.20003 
17,68,710 SIB A/c No.44044 

1,05,00,000 Fixed Deposits 
85,00,000 Mutual Fund 

2,15,03,893 

Funds Transfer - Paramarsh 

Current Liabilities 
8,01,695 Exchange 

32,783 'TDS Receivables 

75,75,129 

8,31,54,873 

27,95,098 
47,00,031 

20,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 

10,000 

20,000 

8,31,54,873 

11,30,68,374 

5,20,533 

7,87,883 

28,04,070 

2,67,350 

27,39,070 

25,000 

10,000 
10,000 
10,000 
10,000 

9,56,721 
21,51,580 
15,00,000 
85,00,000 

3,15,00,000 
4,46,08,301 

5,88,57,144 

5,88,57,144 

10,70,57,397 TOTAL 

B/F 

Sub Total 

Total Receipts 
Loans & Advances 

Advance 

Grant In Aid 
Placement 

Director,ACIC 
Head- Botany 
Head-Chemistry 
Head, Comp. Sci. 

Head-Physics 

Sub Total 
Current Liabilities 

Exchange 
TDS Receivables 

Accounts closed 

To Opening Balance: 

I0B A/c No.20003 
SIB A/c No.44044 
Mutual Fund - Society 

' M u tu a l  Fund 
Mutual Fund - Society 

Sub Total 
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St.Joseph's College - Autonomous 

Schedule BC - Self Finance Section (SFS) - Shift II 

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College" 

Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 3 1. 0 3 . 2 0 2 4  

4,62,06,889 5,93,70,378 B/F 47,28,670 

YDF 

Sale of scrap 

Workship Hands on Training 

Application Fees 

Certificate 

Condonation 

10,000 

1,80,859 

36,446 

4,87,200 

3,58,276 

16,598 

23,00,000 

6,940 

59,37,909 

1,28,738 

95,318 

52,500 

9,700 

1,21,475 

74,490 

32,72,180 

48,000 

76,170 

9,798 

25,200 

1,66,068 

2,64,866 

1,61,278 

11,17,161 

57,04,512 

5,79,231 

23,88,475 

8,25,509 

51,04,505 

2,66,181 

33,28,263 

15,72,080 

4,87,85,001 

8,26,103 

8,43,37,030 

GA 
I N 0 I  h  

42,146 

47,930 

750 

9,280 

9,170 

73,010 

32,76,766 

42,500 

62,560 

1,24,853 

37,800 

1,28,100 

92,190 

7,10,000 

6,720 

46,86,083 

1,81,739 

4,96,812 

3,67,800 

4,06,377 

2,58,641 

41,98,203 

14,74,863 

5,06,12,514 
f 

7,73,469 

5,83,205 

1,42,77,177 

3,31,280 

19,37,131 

1,38,05,677 

7,33,950 

10,45,17,366 C/0 
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- ICICI Account 

440 Course & Seminar 

66,240 Biochemistry Lab 

1,00,100 {Biotechnology 

1,26,000 [Bridge Course 

4,53,650 Chem. Lab 

2,92,990 Electronics Lab 

42,56,916 Extension 

5,115 {Flag Day 

1,16,500 /Games 

5,845 ID Card 

35,500 {Insurance 

20,200 M.Phil 

11,650 {NSS 

7,59,600 {Physics Lab 
' 7,77,300 [Red Cross 

34,21,500 'Refund 

2,91,250 'Verification 

33,506 'YDF 

2,16,900 ICS Lab 

19,920 {Environmental Studies 

6,05,536 [Foundation Course 

1,94,710 'Workshop & Seminars 

41,675 Repair & Maintenance 

8,35,600 AMC 

19,19,060 {Electricity 

4,49,900 'Maintenance 

70,315 [Security 

8,94,41,547 Library Toilet Renovation 

58,250 {Equipment 

2,34,15« /Marian hall renovation 
work 

1,55,050 [Salary & Honorarium 

1,78,808 EPF 

1,000 Honorarium 

9,56,691 Remuneration 

- [Staff Salary 

- Internet Port 

Joseph's Hub for 
[Languages 

Courses Expenses 

Office Expense 

Refreshment 

16,55,23,793 

5,000 

19,180 

1,89,350 

5,000 

31,98,562 

2,520 
57,640 
93,850 

18,000 

23,825 
2,39,300 

32,76,788 

11,040 

1,02,500 
5,125 

24,300 

1,15,079 

10,250 

4,33,050 

4,89,200 

23,60,000 

2,56,250 

30,080 

1,98,300 

18,730 

6,59,595 

1,36,350 

37,600 

5,07,650 

18,24,460 

4,03,300 

61,820 

6,67,20,995 

51,250 

1,71,200 

1,40,150 

31,370 

12,81,35,549 

A€ 

Pc 

Infra. & Development 

Infrastructure 

Insurance 

ISDC-FEE(B.Com Honours) 

C/0 

MF Interest 

NSS 

Physics Lab 

Project Work 

PTA 

Lab Fees 

Lab-Asst. 

Library 

Library Xerox 

Matriculation 

Medical 

Mini Project 

Miscellaneous Income 

B/F 

Joseph's Hub for 
Languages 

contribution 

Workshop Pract. 

Recognisation 

Red Cross 

Registration 

SAF 

SB-Interest 

Science Fee 

Selection 

Soft Skills 

Spl.Fees 

Sports Fee 

Syllabus 

Tuition Fees 

Verification 
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St.Joseph's College -Autonomous 

Schedule BC-  Self Finance Section (SFS) - Shift II 

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College" 

Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 31 03 2024 CA 
AM  f I  

12,81,35,549 16,55,23,793 B/F 10,45,17,366 8,43,37,030 

- Fund Transfer- Rental 

20,00,000 

3,86,354 

3,86,354 

20,00,000 

46,30,850 

32,57,285 

2,13,880 

75,949 

81,77,964 

23,44,252 

13,46,826 

25,000 

5,000 

10,000 

17,72,500 

29,23,972 

84,27,550 

23,95,936 

16,60,289 

3,34,366 

2,95,108 

57,56,823 

16,93,973 

14,739 

68,679 

1,29,684 

40,657 

2,18,640 

20,99,154 

87,863 

2,00,00,000 

2,50,00,000 

2,30,00,000 

7,04,05,657 

9,67,27,284 

18,61,24,810 

4,95,630 

41,76,769 

2,34,836 

1,00,00,000 

3,25,10,408 

4,74,17,643 

3,00,000 

6,23,802 

6,23,802 

3,00,000 

64,22,740 

42,07,146 

3,24,894 

3,20,108 

1,12,74,888 

16,23,53,919 

1,97,500 

1,20,000 

5,000 

10,000 

16,26,86,419 

17,06,122 

10,07,665 

3,31,810 

30,14,948 

16,47,380 

12,080. 

93,055 

82,530 

73,192 

51,990 

2,16,526 

9,40,000 

1,11,120 

9,000 

35,183 

2,62,74,558 

14,01,24,525 

36,24,27,276 Total 

Sub Total 

Advances 

Adv-Data Science 

Adv-Computer Science-S 

Ii 

ADV-Director Fr Ehrhart 

Computer Centre 

Adv-Legal Expenses 

Exchange 

Sub Total 

By Capital Expenditure 

Computer Accessories ' 

Equipments 

Furniture 

Library Books 
Sub Total 

Inter Transfer 
Fund Transfer-Seminar 

Teaching Staff Welfare 

Additional Teaching 

Annual Apoltaltic 

Contribution - Society of 

$JC 

JES - Educational Support 

Functions 

Library 
Property Tax 

University 
I 

Comp Practical 

Data Science 

Soft skills 

Start Ups 

Subscription 

Workshops and Seminar 

AICTE 

Management Financial Aid 

- Mutual Fund - Society 
Sub Total 

1,13,534 

1,13,534 

Total Payments 

Loans & Advances 

22,83,377 Exchange 

Current Assets 

3,86,354 'TDS Remitted 

3,86,354 Sub Total 

By Closing Balance 

Cash at Bank 

1,28,023 10B 20008 

29,27,950 SIB 44040 

18,74,951 /SIB 44770 

75,00,000 Fixed Deposit 

40,00,000 Mutual Fund 

13,46,826 

25,000 

5,000 

10,000 

36,70,203 

1,64,30,925 

18,61,24,810 

16,55,23,793 

11,27,329 

6,23,802 

6,23,802 

9,50,000 

1,77,329 

2,18,640 

20,99,154 

87,863 

2,00,00,000 
t 

2,50,00,000 

2,30,00,000 

7,04,05,657 

16,21,34,939 

12,81,35,549 

16,18,04,839 

1,95,100 

1,20,000 

5,000 

10,000 

36,24,27,276 Total 

pe 

Sub Total 

Total Receipts 

Loans & Advances 

Exchange 

Advances 

Adv-Data Science 

Adv-Computer Science-S-II 

Adv-Director Fr Ehrhart 

Computer Centre 

Inter Transfer 
Xerox center 

Chemistry Building 
Renovataion --20554 

Interest Investments 

Sub Total 

Current Liabilities 
TDS Deducted 

Sub Total 
To Opening Balance 

Cash at Bank 

!OB 20008 

SIB 44040 

SIB 44770 

Fixed Deposit 

Mutual Fund 

Mutual Fund - Society 

Sub Total 
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St.Joseph's College - Autonomous 

Annexure B-8:  MCA Programme 

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College" 
+  

Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 31.03.2024 
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'  
Receipts 31.03.2024 31.03.2023 Payments 31.03.2024 31.03.2023 

To Revenue Receipts 
By Revenue 
Expenditure 

Additional Staff 7,97,813 15,66,069 Audit Fee . 11,800 

Comp. Practical 21,07,500 30,26,000 Bank Charges 740 108 

Development Fee 9,79,578 11,55,053 Exchange . 10,000 

EDC 28,500 25,000 Library - 25,500 

Extension Service 93,950 1,07,250 Meeting Expenses - 4,115 

Hand Book 4,720 5,080 Refund . 23,721 

Identity Card 9,150 7,700 Remuneration 15,000 10,000 

Insurance 2,950 3,175 Insurance 31,362 31,362 
¢ 

Lab Assistance 4,575 5,775 Refreshments 9,250 

Library Facilities 97,140 1,42,300 AICTE - Approval 60,000 - 

Miscellaneous 4,60,613 3,50,600 AMC 22,000 - 

Placement&Training 
87,200 1,34,300 Maintenance 33,100 - 

Activities 

Soft Skills 72,500 1,27,500 Salary 12,94,275 - 

Students Amenities 5,74,500 6,98,650 EPF 6,080 - 

SB Interest 2,43,810 1,07,473 

JES 98,286 - 

FD Interest 73,046 - 

Total Receipts 57,35,831 74,61,925 Total Payments 14,62,557 1,25,856 

Capital Expenditure 

Computer Accessories 40,20,000 1,86,250 

Sub Total 40,20,000 1,86,250 

Current Liabilities Current Assets 

Duties and Taxes - 1,000 Duties and Taxes - 1,000 

TDS - 1,000 TDS - 1,000 

Sub Tota) - 2,000 Sub Total - 2,000 

To Opening Balance By Closing Balance 

Cash at Bank-1OB 
83,83,330 12,33,510 

Cash at Bank-IOB 33,36,604 83,83,330 
25818 25818 

Fixed Deposits 17,00,000 17,00,000 Mutual Fund - Society 70,00,000 17,00,000 

Sub Total 1,00,83,330 29,33,510 Sub Total 1,03,36,604 1,00,83,330 

Total 1,58,19,161 1,03,97,435 Total 1,58,19,161 1,03,97,435 


