St.Joseph's College - Autonomous Annexure BA Special Amenities



Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College"

Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 31,03.2024

Receipts	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	Payments	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
To Revenue Receipts:			By Revenue Expenditure:		
College Fees	-		Adm inistratio n		
Add Teaching	2,01,31,717	3,38,51,891	Admission	2,41,450	2,22,904
Bridge Course	5,29,680	4,78,900	Advertisement	1,000	1,14,995
Comp. Practical	12,650	28,66,400	Association	2,733	50,499
Computer Literacy	3,65,000	7,29,500	Audit Fee	2,63,700	1,29,800
Computer Practical	26,25,400	13,77,675	Band	24,500	38,500
Development Fee	1,00,54,639	1,31,58,902	Bank Charges	176	177
EDC	1,13,160	1,35,500	Calendar		48,750
Electives	1,98,500	3,82,250	Campus Ministry	1,87,425	2,49,543
Env. Studies	360	52,050	College Calendar	56,726	64,448
Ethics & Religion	2,89,435	4,98,570	College Day	2,85,414	32,500
Extension	4,16,150	29,22,610	Computer Maintenance	2,74,904	3,15,403
Foundation Course	1,09,500	2,19,350	Dept. Stationery	46,810.	49,277
Hand Book	1,22,440	1,50,210	Donations		31,900
ID Card	1,81,050	1,39,510	EPABX Telephone	63,000	63,589
Insurance	76,625	83,850	Gifts & Presentation	61,392	2,35,982
Lab. Asst.	1,36,940	2,00,075	HRD Staff	3,21,469	3,19,530
Lab (Bot, Che & Phy).	4,71,500	8,08,800	Indep	5,79,336	8,34,221
Library	22,71,170	34,59,145	ЈЕМРНЕС	3 _	40,000
PTA	18,41,300	28,16,000	Legal Expenses	_	37,500
Research Fee	_	7,000	Meeting Expenses	3,51,083;	2,50,170
Soft Skill	3,11,250	5,63,750.	NTSWelfare	1,04,946	80,450
Students Amenities	85,44,000	1,04,33,900	Office Expenses	_	53,141
Syllabus	54,120	63,420	Placement	27,350	1,07,598
ERP	9,000		College Magazine	2,31,997	2,53,575
Chemistry Lab	10,280		Pos ta g en	15,462	18,171
Campus Ministry	-	1,17,384	Printing & Stationery	2,13,103	3,08,595
Donation	2,586	1,27,380	Refreshments	7,62,456	5,17,520
FD - Interest	44,769	78,802	Staff Research & Welfare	15,77,307	10,86,113
SB-Interest	4,49,727	3,55,841	Stationery :	400	3,695
StartUp Centre	43,170	65,255	Students Council	11,30,171	15,42,953
ACIC	8,19,665	12,75,419	Telephone	28,277	41,968
College Day	-	6,630	Travelling Expenses	3,22,121	2,54,749
HRD Staff	-	18,230	Addl. Teaching		48,53,870
Indep	_	46,820	Autonomy Review	67,000	10,00,00
Games		30,000	214tonomy Review		
NSS		88,750			
Refund to students(return)		10,830			
50			1		
B Voe	15	62,000			
Management Financial Aid	-	15,463		5 1	
Miscellaneous	79,74,378	53,35,025			
NTs JDCE's		63,786			
Seminar	-	58,000			
Mutual Fund Interest	6,46,982	•	-12	ED 14 ED 2	4995000
C/O	5,88,57,144	8,31,54,873	c/0	7241.708	12252086





St.Joseph's College - Autonomous Annexure BA Special Amenities



Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College"
Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 31.03.2024

Receipts	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	for the year ending 31.03.202	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
B/F	5,88,57,144	8,31,54,873	B/F	3,30,83,770	3,14,83,593
			Salary & Honorarium		
	1		EPF	1,06,519	1,34,348
			Honorarium	8,59,000	7,28,000
	1		Staff Salary	1,42,43,214	1,65,92,975
			Subscription	74,523	32,500
9 9 9			BVoc		87,488
			StartUp Centre	64,585	3,11,633
			Functions	11,34,735	6,17,469
			IQAC	1,80,650	30,583
200			HOSTEL		19,619
			Library	-	97,481
			Management Financial Aid	3,58,702	14,67,664
	8		NTs JDCE's	-5,138	60,478
1. 7			Remuneration	16,04,197	16,08,305
			Semin ar	76,549	2,18,847
	1 1		Property Tax		12,05,838
			Museum	12,764	35,362
			Museum & Herbarium		35,030
			Innovation and incubation	7,500	A.S.
			ES	11,01,498	
			University	1,18,000	
			University Committee Expense	19,116	
				(Bedderson or other party of the last of t	
Total Receipts	5,88,57,144	8,31,54,873	Total Payments	5,30,50,460	5,47,67,213
Loans & Advances			Loans & Advances	V	
Advance	27,39,070	27,95,098	Advance	31,36,133	27,95,278
Grant In Aid	-	47,00,031	Director,ACIC	10,000	10,000
Placement	25,000	20,000	Head- Botany	10,000	10,000
Director,ACIC	10,000	10,000	Head-Chemistry	10,000	10,000
Head- Botany	10,000	10,000	Head, Comp. Sci.	10,000	10,000
Head-Chemistry	10,000	10,000	Head-Physics		20,000
Head, Comp. Sci.	10,000	10,000	Grant In Aid	42,55,000	48,12,839
Head-Physics		20,000	Placement	25,000	20,000
	1		NTS -Advance Grant in	17,47,005	
			Aid		=
Sub Total	28,04,070	75,75,129	Sub Total	92,03,138	76,88,117
Current Liabilities		0.04.605	Current Liabilities	(4(250	7 2/ 552
Exchange	2,67,350		Exchange	6,46,350	7,26,553
TDS Receivables	- 1	32,783	TDS Receivables		32,783
Accounts closed	E 20 E22		Funds Transfer - Paramarsh		23,000
001000 100	5,20,533		Acc44048	3,00,000	25,000
Cul Total	7 07 002	8,34,478	Sub Total	9,46,350	7,82,336
Sub Total	7,87,883	8,34,478	Capital Expenditure	3,40,550	7,02,550
X				34,09,411	17,07,822
District Control of the Control of t			Equipments Library Journal	2,99,329	2,10,785
100			Furniture	1,04,250	81,300
				6,73,379	32,22,500
			Computer Accessories	2,36,000	32,22,300
			Patent Sub Total	47,22,369	52,22,407
m o . !- n !		1.5		47,44,307	JL, LL, TU /
To Opening Balance:	0.54.534	7 25 402	By Closing Balance:	12,25,217	9,56,721
IOB A/c No.20003	9,56,721	7,35,183	IOB A/c No.20003	19,09,863	21,51,580
SIB A/c No.44044	21,51,580	17,68,710	SIB A/c No.44044	19,09,003	15,00,000
Mutual Fund - Society	15,00,000	1,05,00,000	Fixed Deposits	1,10,00,000	85,00,000
Mutual Fund	85,00,000	85,00,000	Mutual Fund Society		3,15,00,000
Mutual Fund - Society	3,15,00,000	9 45 69 600	Mutual Fund - Society	2,50,00,000 3,91,35,080	4,46,08,301
Sub Total	4,46,08,301	2,15,03,893	Sub Total	10,70,57,397	11,30,68,374
TOTAL	10,70,57,397	11,30,68,374	TOTAL	10,70,07,07/	TT,00,00,074



5



St. Joseph's College - Autonomous

Schedule BC - Self Finance Section (SFS) - Shift II

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College"
Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 3103 2024



	cecipies & rayin		in the year enting 5103		INDIA
B/F	4,62,06,889	5,93,70,378	B/F	47,28,670	51,04,505
Infra. & De v elopment	2,520	440	Course & Seminar		
Infrastructure	57,640	66,240	Biochemistry Lab	1,81,739	1,80,859
Insurance	93,850	1,00,100	Biotechnology	4,96,812	36,446
ISDC-FEE(B.Com Honours)	18,000	1,26,000	Bridge Course	3,67,800	4,87,200
Lab Fees	23,825	4,53,650	Chem. Lab	4,06,377	3,58,276
Lab-Asst.	2,39,300	2,92,990	Electronics Lab		16,598
Library	32,76,788	42,56,916	Extension	7, <mark>10,000</mark>	23,00,000
Library Xerox	11,040	5,115	Flag Day	6,720	6,940
Matriculation	1,02,500	1,16,500	Games	46,86,083	59,37,909
Medical	5,125	5,845	ID Card		1,28,738
Mini Project	24,300	35,500	Insurance	92,190	95,318
Miscellaneous Income	1,15,079	20,200	M.Phil		52,500
NSS	10,250	11,650	NSS	9,280	9,700
Physics Lab	4,33,050	7,59,600	Physics Lab	9,170	1,21,475
Project Work	4,89,200	7,77,300	Red Cross	73,010	74,490
PTA	23,60,000	34,21,500	Refund	32,76,766	32,72,180
Recognisation	2,56,250	2,91,250	Verification	42,500	48,000
Red Cross	30,080	33,506	YDF	62,560	76,170
Registration	1,98,300	2,16,900	CS Lab	1,24,853	9,798
SAF	18,730	19,920	Environmental Studies	37,800	25,20
SB-Interest	6,59,595	6,05,536	Foundation Course	1,28,100	1,66,068
Science Fee	1,36,350	1,94,710	Workshop & Seminars		2,64,866
Selection	37,600	41,675	Repair & Maintenance		
Soft Skills	5,07,650	8,35,600	AMC	3,31,280	1,61,278
Spl.Fees	18,24,460	19,19,060	Electricity	19,37,131	11,17,16
Sports Fee	4,03,300	4,49,900	Maintenance	1,38,05,677	57,04,51
Syllabus	61,820	70,315	Security	7,33,950	5,79,231
Tuition Fees	6,67,20,995	8,94,41,547	Library Toilet Renovation		23,88,47
Verification	51,250	58,250	Equipment	5,83,205	8,25,509
Workshop Pract.	1,71,200	2,34,150	Marian hall renovation	1,42,77,177	
	81		work	2, 22, 7, 27	
YDF	1,40,150		Salary & Honorarium		
Sale of scrap	31,370	1,78,808	The same of the sa	2,58,641	2,66,181
Workship Hands on Training			Honorarium	41,98,203	33,28,26
Application Fees	-	9,56,691	Remuneration	14,74,863	15,72,08
Certificate	19,180		Staff Salary	5,06,12,514	4,87,85,001
Condonation	1,89,350		Internet Port	7,73,469	8,26,103
contribution	5,000		Joseph's Hub for Languages		100
MF Interest	31,98,562		Courses Expenses	42,146	
	2		Office Expense	47,930	
			Refreshment	750	
Joseph's Hub for Languages	5,000		ICICI Account	-	10,000
C/O	12,81,35,549	16,55,23,793	C/O	10,45,17,366	8,43,37,030







St.Joseph's College -Autonomous

Schedule BC- Self Finance Section (SFS) - Shift II

Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College"

Receipts & Payments Account	for the year ending 31.03.2024
-----------------------------	--------------------------------

(1	1	1	
1	Ŋ	n	Ļ	A	-
-	0	12	2	-	1

B/F	12,81,35,549	16,55,23,793	B/F	10,45,17,366	8,43,37,030
Menthorn St. T. S. 22 D/F	XZIOLIUIJUT/	10,00,40,770	JES - Educational Support	17,06,122	16,60,289
			Functions	10,07,665	3,34,366
			Library,	3,31,810	2,95,108
			Property Tax	30,14,948	57,56,823
			University	16,47,380	16,93,973
			Comp Practical	12,080;	14,739
			Data Science	93,055	68,679
			Soft skills	82,530	1,29,684
93			Start Ups	73,192	40,657
			Subscription	51,990	
			Workshops and Seminar	2,16,526	
			AICTE	9,40,000	
			Ma n agement Financial Aid	1,11,120	
			Teaching Staff Welfare	9,000	
			Additional Teaching	35,183	
			Annual Apoltaltic	2,62,74,558	23,95,936
			Contribution - Society of	2,02,74,330	23,93,930
m to I Described	12,81,35,549	16,55,23,793	SJC Total Payments	14,01,24,525	9,67,27,284
Total Receipts	12,01,35,347	10,33,23,733	Loans & Advances	11,01,21,020	7,07,27,201
Loans & Advances	16 10 04 020	22,83,377	Exchange	16,23,53,919	23,44,252
Exchange	16,18,04,839		Advances	1,97,500	13,46,826
Advances	1,95,100	13,46,826	Adv-Data Science	1,20,000	25,000
Adv-Data Science	1,20,000	- 25,000	Adv-Computer Science-S-		
Adv-Computer Science-S-II	5,000	5,000	II	5,000	5,000
Adv-Director Fr Ehrhart		10.000	ADV-Director Fr Ehrhart	10,000	10,000
Computer Centre	10,000	10,000	Computer Centre	10,000	10,000
	10 10 10 10		Adv-Legal Expenses	a	17,72,500
			Exchange		29,23,972
Sub Total	16,21,34,939	36,70,203	Sub Total	16,26,86,419	84,27,550
			By Capital Expenditure		
			Computer Accessories	64,22,740	46,30,850
	- 1		Equipments	42,07,146	32,57,285
			Furniture	3,24,894	2,13,880
			Library Books	3,20,108	75,949
			Sub Total	1,12,74,888	81,77,964
Inter Transfer	-		Inter Transfer	1	
Xerox center	9,50,000		Fund Transfer-Seminar		20,00,000
Chemistry Building				3,00,000	
Renovataion 20554	1,77,329	-	Fund Transfer- Rental	3,00,000	3 I E
Interest Investments		1,13,534	1 - 1	4.1	
Sub Total	11,27,329	1,13,534	Sub Total	3,00,000	20,00,000
Current Liabilities			Current Assets		
TDS Deducted	6,23,802	3,86,354	TDS Remitted	6,23,802	3,86,354
Sub Total	6,23,802	3,86,354	Sub Total	6,23,802	3,86,354
To Opening Balance			By Closing Balance		
Cash at Bank			Cash at Bank		
10B 20008	2,18,640	1,28,023	10B 20008	4,95,630	2,18,640
SIB 44040	20,99,154	29,27,950	SIB 44040	41,76,769	20,99,154
SIB 44770	87,863		SIB 44770	2,34,836	87,863
Fixed Deposit	2,00,00,000	75,00,000	Fixed Deposit	1,00,00,000	2,00,00,000
Mutual Fund	2,50,00,000		Mutual Fund	3,25,10,408	2,50,00,000
Mutual Fund - Society	2,30,00,000	-10,00,000	Mutual Fund - Society		2,30,00,000
	4.50.00.000	-	harden a street overech	47.7	
Sub Total	7,04,05,657	1,64,30,925	Sub Total	4,74,17,643	7,04,05,657

AF

3

りりりりゅ

20 ET. O ET. VARAPBATHA O VASABHHARA O ANDALVIRAM O MADURAM

St.Joseph's College - Autonomous Annexure B-8: MCA Programme Unit Of "The Society of St.Joseph's College"



Receipts & Payments Account for the year ending 31.03.2024

Receipts	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	Payments	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
To Revenue Receipts			By Revenue Expenditure		
Additional Staff	7,97,813	15,66,069	Audit Fee	-	11,800
Comp. Practical	21,07,500	30,26,000	Bank Charges	740	108
Development Fee	9,79,578	11,55,053	Exchange		10,000
EDC	28,500	25,000	Library		25,500
Extension Service	93,950	1,07,250	Meeting Expenses	-	4,115
Hand Book	4,720	5,080	Refund	1941	23,721
dentity Card	9,150	7,700	Remuneration	15,000	10,000
nsurance	2,950	3,175	Insurance	31,362	31,362
Lab Assistance	4,575	5,775	Refreshments		9,250
Library Facilities	97,140	1,42,300	AICTE - Approval	60,000	
Miscellaneous	4,60,613	3,50,600	AMC	22,000	1 1 to
Placement&Training Activities	87,200	1,34,300	Maintenance	33,100	
Soft Skills	72,500	1,27,500	Salary	12,94,275	
Students Amenities	5,74,500	6,98,650	EPF	6,080	
SB Interest	2,43,810	1,07,473			
ES	98,286			4	
	73,046				
FD Interest		B 4 64 00F	77-1-1 P	14 (2 117	1 25 050
Total Receipts	57,35,831	74,61,925	Total Payments	14,62,557	1,25,856
			Capital Expenditure		
			Computer Accessories	40,20,000	1,86,250
			Sub Total	40,20,000	1,86,250
Current Liabilities			Current Assets		
Outies and Taxes		1,000	Duties and Taxes	_	1,000
			TDS		1,000
rds	1 200	1,000			
Sub Total	-	2,000	Sub Total	-	2,000
o Opening Balance	-		By Closing Balance		
Cash at Bank-IOB- 25818	83,83,330	12,33,510	Cash at Bank-IOB- 25818	33,36,604	83,83,330
Fixed Deposits	17,00,000	17,00,000	Mutual Fund - Society	70,00,000	17,00,000
Sub Total	1,00,83,330	29,33,510	Sub Total	1,03,36,604	1,00,83,330
Total	1,58,19,161	1,03,97,435	Total	1,58,19,161	1,03,97,435



0000000000000

3

2

E,

220000

